Certificate number: 729

REACH Registration Certificate

In compliance with the Article 8 of the Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 of 18th December 2006 (L 396/30.12.2006) concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), the non-EU manufacturer **DHANVEEN PIGMENTS PVT. LTD.** (hereinafter referred as "THE CLIENT") having its principal place of business at **Plot No.3115/16,3rd Phase,Nr.Garuda Cotex .G.I.D.C. Estate ,Panoli-397116.Dist:Bharuch,state:Gujarat,India** has appointed Sustainability Support Services (Europe) AB having its principal place of business at Markaskälsvägen 6, 22647, Lund, Sweden, as its Only Representative for REACH compliance.

The following substance has been registered within REACH by SSS (Europe) AB on behalf of Dhanveen Pigments Pvt. Ltd. and the details are as follows:

Substance Name	CAS No.	EC No.	REACH Registration No.	Tonnage Band (tons per annum)
29H,31H-phthalocyaninato(2-)-N29,N30,N31,N32 copper	147-14-8	205-685-1	01-2119458771-32-0066	100-1000

Validity shall be subject to the following conditions being fulfilled by THE CLIENT:

- THE CLIENT shall inform SSS when 80% of the overall registered tonnage threshold is reached in a calendar year
- THE CLIENT is obliged to maintain the list of EU buyers and to track the export tonnages to Europe on an annual basis and proactively inform when 80% of threshold is reached.
- THE CLIENT would proactively inform SSS in case there is an inclusion of a new buyer for above
 mentioned substance, as compared to the one that are already disclosed in the last submitted export
 declaration by THE CLIENT to SSS. In absence of formal communication on new buyer and following
 confirmation from SSS, exports to such buyers would not be covered within this certificate.

Validity of certificate: 1st Jan to 31st Dec' 2020 or 80% of the overall registered tonnage threshold being reached, whichever is earlier.

Signature (The Only Representative):

JAN BAN

Sustainability Support Services (Europe) AB, (SSS)

Markaskälsvägen 6,

Lund 22647, SWEDEN

For Sustainability Support Services (Europe) AB,

Shisher Kumra

Executive Director

Date: February 21, 2020